
$340,000 - 410 Turnberry Street, Port Wentworth
MLS #SA336748 

$340,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,612 sqft
Residential on 0.18 Acres

Port Wentworth Crossgate Sub, Port
Wentworth, GA

Beautifully updated 4BR/3BA home that
blends classic character with modern
conveniences and features two Ownerâ€™s
suites â€” one on the main level and another
upstairs. The main level includes a formal
living room with fireplace, dining room,
spacious kitchen with lots of storage and a
breakfast bar, plus an additional bonus room
perfect for entertaining or a second living
space. The upstairs Ownerâ€™s suite
features a walk-in closet, full bath, and attic
access, while the downstairs suite also offers a
large walk-in closet and private bath. Outside
youâ€™ll enjoy a privacy-fenced back yard,
RV carport (12â€™x60â€™ with 50-amp plug
and dump station), utility shed, air-conditioned
outbuildings, outdoor sink, and fire pit.
Conveniently located with easy access to
Savannah, Pooler, and I-95.

Built in 1948

Essential Information

MLS # SA336748

Price $340,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3

Square Footage 2,612

Square Footage 7841

Acres 0.18



Year Built 1948

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Style Traditional

Status Active

Community Information

Address 410 Turnberry Street

Subdivision Port Wentworth Crossgate Sub

City Port Wentworth

County Chatham

State GA

Zip Code 31407

Amenities

Utilities Cable Available, Underground Utilities

Features Back Yard, City Lot, Interior Lot, Private, Public Road, Sprinkler System

Parking Parking Available, RV Access/Parking

Garages Parking Available, RV Access/Parking

Interior

Interior Features Breakfast Bar, Breakfast Area, Ceiling Fan(s), Double Vanity, Main Level
Primary, Primary Suite, Pull Down Attic Stairs, Upper Level Primary,
Fireplace

Appliances Some Electric Appliances, Dishwasher, Disposal, Gas Water Heater,
Microwave, Oven, Plumbed For Ice Maker, Range, Self Cleaning Oven,
Dryer, Refrigerator, Washer

Heating Central, Electric, Gas

Cooling Central Air, Electric

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Living Room, Masonry

# of Stories 2

Basement None

Exterior

Exterior Brick

Exterior Features Fire Pit

Lot Description Back Yard, City Lot, Interior Lot, Private, Public Road, Sprinkler System



Roof Asphalt

Construction Brick

Foundation Raised, Slab

School Information

Elementary Rice Creek Elementary School

Middle Rice Creek Middle School

High Groves High School

Additional Information

Date Listed August 15th, 2025

Zoning R1

Listing Details

Listing Agent Lyndsay D. Smith

Listing Office Keller Williams Coastal Area P
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